
   

 

BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 
PUBLIC NOTICE 

 
ANNUAL NOTICE OF CALENDAR YEAR 2016 MEETINGS  

 
 BE IT RESOLVED, by the Mayor and Borough Council of the Borough of Roselle, 
that, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 10:4-18 that for the period beginning on January 1, 2016 and 
ending on December 31, 2016, the Mayor and Borough Council plan to conduct the 
following Workshop Sessions, Pre-Agenda Meetings and Regular Meetings in the Council 
Chambers on the first floor, at Borough Hall, 210 Chestnut Street, Roselle, New Jersey as 
follows: 
 

DATE  DAY  TIME  TYPE OF MEETING       
Jan. 6  Wednesday 6:00 P.M. Re-Organization Meeting    
Jan. 13  Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Workshop Session          
Jan. 20  Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting          
Jan. 20  Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting          
Feb. 10 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Workshop Session                
Feb. 17 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting            
Feb. 17 Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting  
Mar.  9  Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Workshop Session           
Mar. 16 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting            
Mar. 16 Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting                   
Apr. 13 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Workshop Meeting               
Apr. 20 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting             
Apr. 20 Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting                   
May 11 Wednesday  6:30 P.M. Workshop Meeting  
May 18 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting             
May 18 Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting  
Jun. 8  Wednesday 6:30 P.M.  Workshop Meeting            
Jun. 15  Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting            
Jun. 15  Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting                    
Jul. 13  Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Workshop Meeting            
Jul. 20  Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting              
Jul. 20  Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting          
Aug. 10 Wednesday   6:30 P.M. Workshop Meeting          
Aug. 17 Wednesday  6:30 P.M.  Pre-Agenda Meeting          
Aug. 17 Wednesday  7:00 P.M.  Regular Meeting          
Sep. 14 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Workshop Meeting  
Sep. 21 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting            
Sep. 21 Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting          
Oct. 12  Wednesday  6:30 P.M. Workshop Meeting  
Oct. 19  Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting            
Oct. 19  Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting  
Nov. 2   Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Workshop Meeting 
Nov. 9    Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting             
Nov. 9   Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting    



   

 

Dec. 14 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Workshop Meeting           
Dec. 21 Wednesday 6:30 P.M. Pre-Agenda Meeting           
Dec. 21 Wednesday 7:00 P.M. Regular Meeting           

 
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the meetings as listed above are open public 
meetings and portions of each may be held in Executive Session; and 
 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Formal Action may be taken at any of the 
meetings as listed herein.  
 

I, Lydia D. Agbejimi, Deputy Municipal Clerk of the Borough of Roselle, in the 
County of Union, State of New Jersey, do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and 
correct copy of a Resolution adopted by the Borough Council of the Borough of Roselle, 
County of Union, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting of said Council held December 
16, 2015. 
 
  
      Lydia D. Agbejimi 

Deputy Municipal Clerk 



1 
 

BOROUGH OF ROSELLE 

 
 

PLANNING BOARD  
 

2016 MEETING CALENDAR 
 

NOTICE OF THE BOROUGH OF ROSELLE PLANNING BOARD FOR THE 
SCHEDULING OF MONTHLY MEETINGS IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 
PROVISIONS OF THE NEW JERSEY OPEN PUBLIC MEETINGS ACT, 
N.J.S.A. 10:4-1 et seq. 
 
PLEASE TAKE NOTICE THAT: 
Monthly meetings of the Planning Board of the Borough of Roselle shall take place at 
6:30 p.m., in the Courtroom, Borough Hall, 210 Chestnut Street, 1st Floor, Roselle, New 
Jersey, 07203 as follows: 
 
Thursday, January 14, 2016 
Wednesday, February 3, 2016 
Wednesday, March 2, 2016 
Wednesday, April 6, 2016 
Wednesday, May 4, 2016 
Wednesday, June 1, 2016 
Wednesday, July 6, 2016 
Wednesday, August 3, 2016 
Wednesday, September 7, 2016 
Wednesday, October 5, 2016 
Monday, November 7, 2016 
Wednesday, December 7, 2016 


